

Agenda Item Number 0

Date September 28, 2009

WHEREAS, the City of Des Moines, Iowa Police and Fire Department would like to improve the fire deployment plan service associated with the Emergency Dispatch Center Computer Aided Dispatch software; and,

WHEREAS, a fire deployment system has been identified and is associated with our current Computer Aided Dispatch provider Intergraph Corporation 170 Graphics Drive, Madison Alabama 35758; and,

WHEREAS, the Scope of Work will cost \$31,400.00 and be funded out of the 911 Surcharge; and,

WHEREAS, a Scope Of Work has been signed and created by Intergraph Corporation 170 Graphics Drive, Madison Alabama 35758; and,

WHEREAS, the City staff have reviewed and are in agreement with the submitted Scope of Work; and

WHEREAS, staff believes the finished modification is in the best interest of the City in providing quality service; and,

WHEREAS, this Scope of Work agreement is exempt from the bidding requirements pursuant to Municipal Code 2-726 (a) (7); and,

WHEREAS, Municipal Code section 2-726 (a)(7) provides for a non-competitive procurement of goods and/or services that are of such a nature that they are the only goods and/or services which will fit and comply with the required use, or are an integral part of a total system so as to be uniquely compatible with existing city need, materials or equipment to be cost effective; and

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Des Moines, Iowa that the Scope of Work signed by Intergraph Corporation 170 Graphics Drive, Madison Alabama 35758 is approved and the Mayor of the City of Des Moines, Iowa is hereby authorized and directed to sign said agreement with Intergraph Corporation 170 Graphics Drive, Madison Alabama 35758, Chief Operations Officer Ben Eazzette and the City Clerk is hereby authorized and directed to attest to the Mayor's signature

(Council Letter Number 09- 672 attached)

Moved by to adopt

Approved as to form: Douglas P. Philiph

Assistant City Attorney

COUNCIL ACTION	YEAS	NAYS	PASS	ABSENT	CERTIFICATE	
COLEMAN						
COWNIE					I, DIANE RAUH, City Clerk of said city hereby certify that at a meeting of the City Council of said City of Des Moines, held on the above date,	
HENSLEY		1			among other proceedings the above was adopted.	
MAHAFFEY						
MEYER					IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal the day and year first above written.	
KIERNAN		1				
VLASSIS			<u> </u>		4	
TOTAL		†				
MOTION CARRIED				APPROVED		
	I	L	4	1		
				Mayor	City Clerk	